

Smt. Narsamma Hirayya Shaikshanik Trust's

SMT. NARSAMMA ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE

Kiran Nagar, (Narsamma Campus), Amravati. Ph. 0721-2540793 www.narsammaacsc.org / email - acsm162@sgbau.ac.in (Junior, Senior, Post Graduate & Research)

Search)
Principal : Dr. Rajesh S. Chandanpat
Mo. 9423422343

Ref.:

Date: 15/12/2019

LETTER OF COLLABORATION

BETWEEN

SMT. NARASAMMA ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, KIRAN NAGAR AMRAVATI

AND

SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE COLLEGE, AMRAVATI

In line with the development of friendly cooperation in developing programmes of Academic and Scholarly exchanges and for the purpose of establishing long term mutual beneficial association. Smt. Narsamma Arts, Commerce and Science College, Kiran Nagar, Amravati and Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati joins in the following letter of collaboration. Both parties agree to exercise their best efforts to develop the following forms of cooperation:

- 1. Promote mutual understanding and academic collaboration.
- 2. Establish ties of friendship and cooperation in academic and research activities.
- 3. Exchange of Theoretical and practical guidance of various instruments of Instrumentation Cell to the UG and PG students.
- 4. Collaborative work of placement drive for the PG students.

- 5. To arrange guest lecture of the faculties for the PG and UG students through exchange programme.
- 6. Organizing the Training programmes to develop skilled manpower, course curriculum review etc.

Both Smt. Narasamma Arts, Commerce and Science College, Kiran Nagar, Amravati and Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati are committed to working together to develop specific agreement on the points above. This agreement will provide logistical and academic details appropriate to the successful operation of the programme. This agreement will fulfill the spirit and purpose of this general letter of intent

(डॉ. कियों, तकरें) Principal, Showing Trained Amravati

Smt Narasamma Art, Commerce & science College, Amravati

Dr Shrikant A. Wadhal Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati Prof. Dr. U.S. Khandekar Co-ordinator, Central Instrumentation Cell Smt Narasamma ACS College

Smt Narasamma ACS College Coordinator Amravati Central Instrumentation Cell Arts, Commerce & Science College, Kiran Nagar, Amravati. Prof.Dr. G.N. Chaudhari Head,

Shri Shivaji Science College Head

A manusti Dept. of Chemistry

encar College

Amrayati Dept. of Chemistry
Shivaji Science College,
Amrayati 444 805 (M.S.)

Nagar, P